### 505551768 07/01/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5598569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SHUNICHIROH SAWAI	06/11/2019	
TAKESHI MATSUMURA	06/11/2019	
JUN SATO	06/11/2019	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO		
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	471-8571		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16458257

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022937060

**Email:** mchoi@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q247979			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINHEE CHOI			
SIGNATURE:	/Minhee Choi/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019			

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q247979Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif

PATENT 505551768 REEL: 049637 FRAME: 0482

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	saldivor') by	•	
KABUSHIK			
	ni-ken, 471-8571 Japar		
•		•	
And the state of t	TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY	ANÁRKA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Korra Mariana			
the receipt of which continues and exclusions.	oh is hereby acknowledged, the u sive right, title and interest to the	ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, a	bna angless
OL DEVICE			
ETV 4000 to M. Calabida de Mais de Mais de proprio assessamente de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<b></b>	\$\tau_{\\tau_{\tau_{\tau_{\\tau_{\tau_{\\tau_{\tau_{\\tau_{\tau_{\\tau_{\tau_{\\tau_{\\u\u_{\u\u_{\\u\u_{\\u\u_{\\uu_\\uu_\\uu_\\uu_\\uu_\u	The state of the s	**************************************
tent Application I ecuted on even d	PCT/JP / ate herewith or, if not so executed	and/or for which application for Le	tters Patent
	A STATE OF THE STA	arrander for a month of the contract of the co	
019 458,257	Assignee's attorney is her data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specij	Red
458,257	4		- Section of the sect
or reexammanor	a anniteation based thereon for i	on said application and any continual he full term or terms for which the se reinafter, "said application(s) and Le	24 1 242
hich the ASSIONI I invention, inclu- y interference, rei or be declared in	IE may deem necessary, desirable ding in the preparation and prosessation, or public us relation to same, such acts to it.	thout charge to but at the expense of a rexpedient, for securing, maintain cution of said application(s) and the se proceeding, and in any litigation of clude but not be limited to executing oviding sworn testimony, and obtains	ling and issuance of cother legal
ERBOF, the unde	ssigned inventor(s) has (have) aff	xed his/her/their signature(s).	
Savai s	Shunichiroh Sawai	June 11, 2019	
HAMON.	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
rmaa	Cakeshi Matsumura	June 11, 2019	
rmaa 1	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
to I	fun Sato	June 11, 2019	
(han	(TYPE NAME)	June 11, 2019 (DATE)	
Marie and and all Marie Marie and and and	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
· ·			
Annual Control of Spice	(TYPE NAME)	(DATÉ)	
Minnessessing, space			
	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
nonemental design	ITYPE NAME!	(F)AMER	
	fire we presented	(race a mi)	
3			

RECORDED: 07/01/2019 (TYPE NAME) REEL: 049637 FRAME: 0483